the ownership of the company  

6.  Tenderer MUST provide current and valid copy of business license  

from the County Government where the business is located 

7.  Tenderer MUST provide an Original valid Tender Security amounting 

to Kenya Shillings Three Hundred and twenty Thousand Only (Kshs. 

320,000.00) in form of a Bank guarantee from a bank licensed and 

operating in Kenya or a guarantee from an Insurance Company 

registered with the Insurance Regulatory Authority (IRA) and listed by the 

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA), valid for 150 days.